H
3 PAGE OF PAGES
2 ? ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES 1 ;
]
"‘ “MPORTANT: Mark gl packages and papers with contract and’or order numbers. BPANO.
1. DATE OF ORDER L 2. CONTRACT NO. (it any) 6. SHIP TO:
JUL 2 42008 > CTRaTiied
a. NAME OF CONSIGNEE .
3. ORDER NO. MODIFICATION NO. (4. REQUISITION/REFERENCE NO. U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
DR-07-06-520 07-06-520 ATTN: Behrouz Sabet
5. ISSUING OFFICE (Address correspondenceto) ) . b. STREET ADDRESS
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 5008 Boiling Brook Parkway
Div. of Contracts 3 MS: T10-DS
Attn: Adelis M Rodriguez (301) 415-5719 .
Mail Stop T-7-I-2 c.cimy d. STATE e.2IP CODE
Washington, DC 20555 Rockville MD 20852
7.70: 1. SHIP VIA
a.NAME OF CONTRACTOR Delivery Received: 7:15am - 3:45pm (M-F)
INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC. 8. TYPE OF ORDER
b. COMPANY NAME
D a. PURCHASE b. DELIVERY
- Reference your Except for billing Instructions on the reverse, this
¢. STREET ADDRESS Please fumish the following on the terms and detiverylask order Is subject to instructions
4433-A BROOKFIELD CORPORATE DRIVE conditions specilied on both sides of this order contained on this side only of this form and is
. and on the attached sheet, If any, including issued subject to the terms and condttions
3. Gy & STATE T 2IF CODE delivery as indicated. of the above-numbered contract.
CHANTILLY VA 201514011
8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 10. REQUISITIONING OFFICE
B&R: 611-15-11C-398 Job Code: R1138 BOC: 252A
Appr. No. 31X0200.611 Obligate: $56,785.39 NSIR
Contractor DUNS #159776806
11. BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION (Check appropriate box(es)) 12. F.O.B. POINT
a. SMALL E b. OTHER THAN SMALL D c. DISADVANTAGED ¢ SERVICE- Destination
DISABLED
. VETERAN-
D d. WOMEN-OWNED D e. HUBZone 1. EMERGING SMALL OWNED
BUSINESS
13. PLACE OF 14. GOVERNMENT B/L NO., 15. DELIVER TO F.0.B. POINT . {16. DISCOUNT TERMS
ON OR BEFORE (Date) :
a. INSPECTION b. ACCEPTANCE
Destination Destination
17. SCHEDULE (See reverse for Rejections)
QUANTITY UNIT QUANTITY
ITEMNO. SUPPLIES OR SERVICES ) ORDERED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED
(A) (B) . {C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Quote # AAAQ100477 . ) : $56,785.39
See page 2 attached.
NRC's Tax Exempt No. 30005004
Delivery Instructions: See Block 6
NRC's Technical POC: Behrooz Sabet 301-415-7107
Contractor DUNS# 159776806
18. SHIPPING POINT 19. GROSS SHIPPING WEIGHT 20. INVOICE NO.
21. MAIL INVOICE TO: 17(h)
NAME TOTAL
a.
lesinggSs U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ﬁ:::)
oN Payment Team, Mail Stop T-9-H-4 :
REVERSE b. STREET ADDRESS (or P.O. Box)
Attn: (DR-07-06-520) . : : : 17().
GRAND
c. CIty d. STATE 0. ZIP CODE . TOTAL
Washington . huled 20555 +556,785.39

TN P £ A
. “NA -
22. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 4 23, NAVE (Typod) .
BY (Si Donald A. King
gnature) : :
. V rL Contracting Officer
: TITLE: CONTRACTING/ORDERING OFFICER
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iNetwork Equipment .

INetwork:Security and ‘Routing Device Server.Room 13
Firewall Equipment Part Number Quantity Brand or Equal
ASA 5520 Appliance with SW, HA, 4GE+1FE, .

DES ASASE520-K8 11CISCO
Power Cord, 110V CAB-AC 1 CISCO
ASA 5500 Series Software v7.1 SF-ASA-7.1-K8 1CISCO

ASA 5500 VPN Base lLicense ASA5500-VPN-BASE 1ICISCO
ASA 5500 5 Security Contexts License ASA5500-SC-5 NCISCO
Cisco VPN Chent Software (Windows, Solans, ]

Linux, Mac) ASA-VPN-CLNT-K9 NCISCO

ASA 5500 Base Encryption Level (DES) ASA5500-ENCH-K8 1CISCO
ASA 5500 4-Port Gigabit Ethernet SSM (RJ-
45+SFP) SSM-4GE 1ICISCO
GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver 4th floor JGLC-SX-MM= 11CISCO
GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver 3rd floor |GLC-SX-MM= 1NCISCO
SMARTNET 8X5XNBD ASAS520 w/ 300 VPN
Peers, 4 GE+1 FE,DES CON-SNT-AS2K8 1CISCO
Switch for Server Room Part Number Quantity Brand or Equal

Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 Pok + 2 SFP Enhanced

Image WS-C3560-24PS-E 1CISCO
Power Cord, 110V CAB-AC 1 CISCO
SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 JCON-SNT-356024PE 1cisco
Switch for 4th Floor with fiber connect Part Number Quantity Brand or Equal

Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 PoE + 2 SFP Enhanced

Image WS-C3560-24PS-E 1CISCO
Power Cord, 110V CAB-AC HCISCO
SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 JCON-SNT-356024PE 1|CISCO
GE SFP, LC connector SX transceiver GLC-SX-MN= MCISCO
Switch for 3rd Floor with fiber connect Part Number Quantity Brand or Equal

Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 Pok + 2 SFP Enhanced

Image . WS-C3560-24PS-E 11CISCO
Power Cord, 110V CAB-AC 1JCISCO
SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Catalyst 3560 24 10/100 JCON-SNT-356024PE 1ICISCO
GE SiP, LC connector SX transceiver GLC-SX-MM= 11CISCO
Intrusion Detection Server Room Part Number . Quantity Brand or Equal

Cisco Secure AGS 4.0 Solution; includes HW

and SW .|{CSACSE-1112-K9 1N CISCO
Power Cord,110V CAB-AC 1JCISCO
Conlig. Option; CSACS 4.0 Sottware loaded on

Cisco 1112 CSACSE-4.0-SW-KS 1CISCO




.
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SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Secure ACS 4.0

CON-SNT-CSACS1112

1JCISCO

SW APP SUPP Cisco Secure ACS 4.0

CON-SAS-CSACS1112

1|CISCO

SW APP SUPP Config. Option; CSACS 4X SW

CON-SAS-CSACS4.X

1|cIsco

tWireless:Equipment:

|

Cisco Wireless Controller 4th floor

Part Number

Quantity Brand or Equal

4400 Series WLAN Controller for up 1o 12

Lightweight APs AIR-WLC4402-12-K9 1ICISCO
AIR Line Cord North America AIR-PWH-CORD-NA 1ICISCO
SMARTNET 8X5XNBD 4402-12 WLAN ControlledCON-SNT-WC440212 11CISCO

Cisco Wireless Access Points 4th floor

Part Number

Quantity Brand or Equal

802.11ag LWAPP AP lntegrated Antennas FCC

Cnfg AIR-LAP1131AG-A-K9 121CISCO
AlR Line Cord North America AIR-PWR-CORD-NA 12CISCO
Power Supply Not Shipped AIR-NO-PWR-SUPPLY 12|CISCO
Cisco 1130 Series OS5 WIRELESS LANIWAPP

RECOVERY S113RK9W-12307JX 121CISCO
SMAHTNET 8X5XNBD 802.11ag LWAPP AP .

Intg Ant FCC Cfg CON-SNT-LAP1131A 12)CISCO

Cisco Wireless Controller 3rd fioor

Part Number

Quantity Brand or Equal

4400 Series WLAN Controller forup to 12

Lightweight APs AIR-WLC4402-12-K9 lcisco
AlR Line Cord North America AIR-PWR-CORD-NA 1CISCO
SMARTNET 8X5XNBD 4402-12 WLAN Controlle] CON-SNT-WC440212 NCISCO

Cisco Wireless Access Points 3rd floor

Part Number Quantity Brand or Equal
802.11ag LWAPP AP Integrated Antennas FCC . ‘
Cnfg AIR-LAP1131AG-A-K9 121CISCO
AlR Line Cord North America AIR-PWR-CORD-NA 12CISCO
Power Supply Not Shipped AIR-NO-PWR-SUPPLY 121CISCO
Cisco 1130 Senes 105 WIRELESS LAN LWAPP
RECOVERY S113RK9W-12307JX 121CISCO
SMARTNET 8X5XNBD 802.11ag LWAPP AP
Intg Ant FCC Cfg CON-SNT-LAP1131A 12CISCO
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DELIVERY ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS NOT SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT

A.1 NRC Acquisition Clauses - (NRCAR) 48 CFR Ch. 20
A.2 Other Applicable Clauses

[] See Addendum for the following in full text (if checked)
[] 52.216-18, Ordering
[] 52.216-19, Order Limitations
[} 52.216-22, Indefinite Quéntity ‘
[152.217-6, Optioh for |ncreaséd Quantity
[] 52.217-7, Option for Increased Quantity Separately Priced Line ltem
[152.217-8, Option to Extend Services
0 52.21.7'-9, Option to Extend the Term of the Contra‘ct

A.3 SEAT BELTS

Contractors, subcontractors, and grantees, are encouraged to adopt and enforce on-the-job seat belt policies
and programs for their employees when operating company-owned, rented, or personally owned vehicles.
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